QQ-P-35C
October 28, 1988
SUPERSEDING
Fed. Spec. QQ-P-35B
April 5, 1973
FEDERAL SPECIFICATION
PASSIVATION TREATMENTS FOR CORROSION-RESISTANT STEEL
This specification was approved by the Assistant Administrator Office of Federal Supply and

TABLE II. Recommended pasivation requirements for different steel alloys.
Steel Grades are indicated by Unified Numbering System Numbers
(Numbers in parentheses are AISI, AMS, or ASTM)
Solution Types Type of Alloy
II VI VII VIII
Precipn Hdng K66286 (A286)     K66286 (A286)
Precipn Hdng S13800 (13-8Mo)     S13800 (13-
8Mo)
Precipn Hdng S15500 (15-5)     S15500 (15-5)
Precipn Hdng S15700 (15-7Mo)     S15700 (15-
7Mo)
Precipn Hdng S17400 (17-4)     S17400 (17-4)
Precipn Hdng S17700 (17-7)     S17700 (17-7)
Austenitic   S20100 (201) S20100 (201)
Austenitic   S202100 (202) S20200 (202)
Austenitic   S30100 (301) S30100 (301)
Austenitic   S30200 (302) S30200 (302)
Free Machine S30300 (303)
Free Machine S30323 (303Se)
Free Machine S30310 (303X)
Free Machine S30330 (303Cu)
Free Machine S30345 (303MA)
Free Machine S30360 (303Pb)
Austenitic   S30400 (304) S30400 (304)
Austenitic   S30403 (304L) S30403 (304L)
Austenitic   S30409 (304H)   S30409 (304H)
Austenitic   S30430 (XM-7) S30430 (XM-7)
Austenitic   S30451 (304N) S30451 (304N)
Austenitic   S30500 (305) S30500 (305)
Austenitic   S30800 (308) S30800 (308)
Austenitic   S30900 (309) S30900 (309)
Austenitic   S30908 (309S) S30908 (309S)
Austenitic   S30940 (309Cb) S30940 (309Cb)
Austenitic   S31000 (310) S31000 (310)
Austenitic   S31008 (310S) S31008 (310S)
Austenitic   S31100 (311) S31100 (311)
Austenitic   S31400 (314) S31400 (314)
Austenitic   S31500 (315) S31500 (315)
Austenitic   S31600 (316) S31600 (316)
Austenitic   S31603 (316L) S31603 (316L)
Austenitic   S31609 (316H)   S31609 (316H)
Austenitic   S32100 (321) S32100 (321)
Austenitic   S32109 (321H)   S31621 (321H)
Austenitic   S32900 (329) S32900 (329)
Austenitic   S34700 (347) S34700 (347)
Austenitic   S34709 (347H)   S34709 (347H)
Free Machine S34720 (347S)
Free Machine S347230 (347Se)
Precipn Hdng S35000 (AM350)     S35000
(AM350)
Precipn Hdng S35500 (AM355)     S35500
(AM355)
Precipn Hdng S36200 (Almar 362)     S36200 (Almar
362)
Martensitic S40300 (403)     S40300 (403)
Ferritic S40500 (405)     S40500 (405)
Ferritic S40900 (409)     S40900 (409)
Martensitic S41000 (410)     S41000 (410)
Martensitic S41400 (414)     S41400 (414)
Martensitic S41600 (416)
Martensitic S41623 (416Se)
Martensitic S42000 (420)
Ferritic S42900 (429)   S42900 (429) S42900 (429)
Ferritic     S43000 (430)
Free Machine S43020 (430F)
Free Machine S43023 (430FSe)
Martensitic S43100 (431)     S43100 (431)
Ferritic S43400 (434)   S43400 (434)
Ferritic S43600 (436)   S43600 (436)
Martensitic S44002 (440A)     S44002 (440A)
Martensitic S44003 (440B)     S44003 (440B)
Martensitic S44004 (440C)     S44004 (440C)
Free Machine S44020 (440F)
Free Machine S44023 (440FSe)
Ferritic S44200 (442)   S44200 (442)
Ferritic     S44600 (446)
Ferritic S44625 (XM-27)   S44625 (XM-27)
6.4 Clean water. Clean water is defined as water containing a maximum total solid content of
200 ppm. Rinsing can be accomplished by a combination of stagnant, counter current and/or
spray rillses prior to final rinse.